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CHAPTER 371- 

AN ACT to provide for suitable dedication for monuments 
upon the Shiloh battlefield, and to appropriate a sum of 
money to defray the expense thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation for expense of dedication. SEcnoN 1. The 
commission appointed under chapter 381 of the laws of 1901, 
to select monuments and have them placed in proper locations 
upon Shiloh battlefield, are hereby authorized to provide a suit-
able dedication of such monuments when completed. To defray 
the necessary expenses of such dedicatory ceremonies, said com-
mission is hereby empowered to use any unexpended balance of 
the appropriation made by chapter 381 of the laws of 3901, as 
amended by chapter 199 of the laws of 1903 for the erection of 
such monuments, and for such purpose there is hereby appro-
priated out of any money in the treasury, not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of one thousand dollars in addition thereto. 

How paid. SECTION 2. The expenses of such dedicatory 
ceremonies shall be paid upon the presentation of proper vouch-
ers certified by the commission out of the money herein appro-
priated. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved 'June 14, 1905. 


